
http://www.sbmtd.gov/ Santa Barbara Metropolitan Transit District
550 Olive Street 2015 Annual Agency Profile General Manager: Mr. Jerry Estrada

Santa Barbara, CA 93101 805-963-3364

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

184 Santa Barbara, CA 35,908,368 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90020 Fare Revenues $8,275,150 35.6%

56 Square Miles 7,487,113 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $3,116,527 13.4%

195,861 Population 24,948 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $6,165,649 26.5%

184 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 12,934 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $4,914,363 21.1%

Other UZAs Served 9,530 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $781,639 3.4%

0 California Non-UZA; 103 Oxnard, CA Total Operating Funds Expended $23,253,328 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
84 Square Miles 2,583,827 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

306,101 Population 206,609 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $1,281,428 37.4%

91 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $2,100,636 61.3%

110 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $46,312 1.4%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $3,428,376 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $18,558,320 82.0%

Bus 87                               -                                  $2,771,980 $448,003 $126,405 $75,558 $3,421,946 Materials and Supplies $3,034,936 13.4%

Commuter Bus 4                                 -                                  $6,430 $0 $0 $0 $6,430 Purchased Transportation 0.0%

Total 91                               -                                  $2,778,410 $448,003 $126,405 $75,558 $3,428,376 Other Operating Expenses $1,031,008 4.6%

Total Operating Expenses $22,624,264 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $629,064

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 35.6% Local Funds: 13.4% State Funds: 26.5% Federal Assistance: 21.1% Other Funds: 3.4%Local Funds: 37.4% State Funds: 61.3% Federal Assistance: 1.4% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $22,356,457 $8,140,469 $3,421,946 34,184,742 7,446,869 2,507,418 204,684 0.0 105 87 17.1% 10.3

Commuter Bus $267,807 $134,681 $6,430 1,723,626 40,244 76,409 1,925 0.0 5 4 20.0% 11.0

Total $22,624,264 $8,275,150 $3,428,376 35,908,368 7,487,113 2,583,827 206,609 0.0 110 91 17.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $8.92 $109.22 Bus $0.65 $3.00 3.0 36.4

Commuter Bus $3.50 $139.12 Commuter Bus $0.16 $6.65 0.5 20.9

Total $8.76 $109.50 Total $0.63 $3.02 2.9 36.2

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Commuter Bus

OE/VRM $2.84 # $3.29 # $3.50 Bus 2011: 2.84 2012: 3.03 2013: 3.29 2014: 3.35 2015: 3.5

OE/PMT $0.19 # $0.16 # $0.16 2011: .19 2012: .34 2013: .16 2014: .14 2015: .16

UPT/VRM 0.37 # 0.52 # 0.53 2011: .37 2012: .22 2013: .52 2014: .57 2015: .53

OE/VRM $6.80 $6.84 # $7.72 # $8.59 # $8.54 # $8.92 2006: 6.8 2007: 6.84 2008: 7.16 2009: 7.72 2010: 7.93 2011: 8.59 2012: 8.21 2013: 8.54 2014: 8.86 2015: 8.92

OE/PMT $0.57 $0.55 # $0.53 # $0.67 # $0.63 # $0.65 2006: .57 2007: .55 2008: .48 2009: .53 2010: .63 2011: .67 2012: .61 2013: .63 2014: .63 2015: .65

UPT/VRM 2.87 2.95 # 2.96 # 3.00 # 3.17 # 2.97 2006: 2.87 2007: 2.95 2008: 2.9 2009: 2.96 2010: 2.98 2011: 3. 2012: 3.16 2013: 3.17 2014: 3.06 2015: 2.97

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

35.6%

13.4%

26.5%

21.1% 3.4%

37.4%

61.3%

1.4%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Commuter Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

http://www.sbmtd.gov/

