http://www.sbmtd.gov/ 550 Olive Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101

## Santa Barbara Metropolitan Transit District

2015 Annual Agency Profile

			General Inform	ation						Financial I	nformatior	۱	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption					Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fare Revenues \$8,275,150			_	Operatin	g Funding Sou
184 Santa Barbara, CA 56 Square Miles 195,861 Population 184 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served 0 California Non-UZA; 103 Oxnard, CA		35,908,368 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 7,487,113 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 24,948 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 12,934 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				NTDID: 90020 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fare Revenues		35.6%		
									Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance	\$3,116,527 \$6,165,649 \$4,914,363	13.4%		21.1% 3.4%
											26.5%		
											21.1%		
		9,530 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips							Other Funds	\$781,639	3.4%		
								Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$23,253,328	100.0%	26.5%	
Service Area Statistics		Service Su						Sources of Capital Funds Expended Fare Revenues \$0				35.6%	
84 Square Miles 306,101 Population		2,583,827 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 206,609 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Fare Revenues		0.0%	13.49	6
									Local Funds	\$1,281,428	37.4%		
		91 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)							State Funds	\$2,100,636	61.3%	1	
		110 <b>V</b> e	hicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAM	S)			Fed	eral Assistance	\$46,312	1.4%		
									Other Funds	\$0	0 0.0% Capital Fu	unding Sources	
			Modal Charact	eristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$3,428,376	100.0%		
lodal Overview	Vehicles Op in Maximum			llaa	s of Capital Fund	-			Summary of Oner	ating Expenses (OE)			1.4
lodal Overview	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and	5			Summary of Opera	ating Expenses (UE)			
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total	Salary, V	/ages. Benefits	\$18.558.320	82.0%	61.3%	
Bus	87	-	\$2,771,980	\$448,003	\$126,405	\$75,558	\$3,421,946		Is and Supplies	\$3,034,936	13.4%		
commuter Bus	4	-	\$6,430	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,430		Transportation	**,*** .,***	0.0%		37.4%
otal	91	-	\$2,778,410	\$448,003	\$126,405	\$75,558	\$3,428,376	Other Oper	ating Expenses	\$1,031,008	4.6%		31.476
								Tota	I Operating Expenses	\$22,624,264	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas	sh Expenditures	\$629,064			
									Transportation				
								(Repor	ted Separately)				
peration Characteristi	cs							Fixed Guideway					
lode	On and the Enderson	Fare Revenues	Uses of Capital Funds	Annual Passenger Miles	Annual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	Directional Route Miles	Vehicles Available for Maximum Service	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service		Percent Spare Vehicles	Average Flee Age in Years
	Operating Expenses \$22,356,457	\$8,140,469	\$3.421.946	34.184.742	7.446.869	2.507.418	204.684	Coute Miles	Maximum Service 105	Maximum Service 87		17.1%	
us ommuter Bus	\$22,336,457 \$267,807	\$8,140,469	\$3,421,946	1,723,626	40,244	2,507,418 76,409	204,684	0.0	105	87		20.0%	10.: 11.
otal	\$22,624,264	\$8,275,150	\$3,428,376	35,908,368	7,487,113	2,583,827	206,609	0.0	110	91		17.3%	
erformance Measures	Ope	Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per					Operating Exc	penses per Operating E		Unlinked Unlinked Trips per			linked Trips pe
lode		Vehicle Revenue Mile		/ehicle Revenue Hour	Ν	lode		enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Re			e Revenue Hou
us		\$8.92		\$109.22	E	Bus		\$0.65	\$3.00		3.0		36.4
ommuter Bus		\$3.50		\$139.12	C	Commuter Bus		\$0.16	\$6.65		0.5		20.
otal		\$8.76		\$109.50	т	otal		\$0.63	\$3.02		2.9		36.
Operating Expense pe Mile: Comm		Operating Expense per Pas Commuter Bus		Unlinked Passenge Revenue Mile: C		Oper	ating Expense per Vehicle I Mile: Bus	Revenue	Operating Expense per Pa Bus	assenger Mile:	Jnlinked Passe	nger Trip per Veh Mile: Bus	icle Revenue
00	\$0.40			0.60		\$10.00	inite: Bab	\$0.80		4.00			-
	\$0.30			0.40	-	\$6.00		\$0.60		3.00			
0	\$0.10			0.20		\$4.00		\$0.20		1.00			
						\$2.00							

Notes: <sup>1</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.